



8/25 Question: Can you tie into the Skills Center panels for the Electric and can the Solar Field be located in a different location on the property?

Answer: Yes, the school will accept for review any proposal, we are not tied to the main building of the Northern side of the property for the field. We are looking to get the most energy savings out of \$1.25 million.

8/29 Question: We are working on putting a proposal together for the above project is there any chance you guys can provide us any existing As-builts or electrical drawings from the Skill Center. We are looking at somehow coming off that service and possibly replacing the switchboard under this project. Please let us know.

Answer: Here are the as-builts as you requested.
**68 attachments emailed in response ~ these are available by request.*

9/3 Question: In the RFP, it states EPC contract, will you accept a GESA project proposal.

Answer: Yes, the school will accept for review a GESA project proposal.

*Follow up 9/8: Is it possible to add an GESA addendum to the RFQ for the Solar project?
Suggested language: Respondents may submit using the project delivery method from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania's Guaranteed Energy Savings Projects, Act 57 of 1998, Act 77 of 2004, Act 39 of and Act 163 of 2016 in Title 62, Chapter 37, Subchapter E (62 Pa. CSA §§3751 et seq.). Legal requirements in the RFP must be met including the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Law, approved August 15, 1961 (Act No. 442), as amended. The school reserves the right to conduct procurement process as required by law to select this procurement method.

Answer: We have reviewed the request with our Solicitor and PA Solar Center. We are not choosing to add the addendum.

9/4 Question: In the RFP you state the Project Budget is not to exceed \$1.25 million. Are we correct in assuming this is the amount you are contributing to the project and does not include your Grant and any other rebates and/or incentives?

Answer: The project will be funded with a total of \$1.25 million.
Grant, rebates, and incentives are included in \$1.25 million, there will not be any funding for above \$1.25 million.